

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7802 OF 2001

SAMMAT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7803 of 2001

(With appln.9s) for directions and with office report)

Date: 08/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Shishpal Laler, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Civil Appeals are dismissed for default in terms of the
signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7802 OF 2001

SAMMAT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7803 OF 2001

ORDER

The matter was called out in the morning. No one was present on behalf of the appellants. It was passed over. The matter has been called out again. No one is present on behalf of the appellants. The Civil Appeals are therefore, dismissed for default.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,
April 08, 2009