

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7802 OF 2001

SAMMAT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report )  
WITH IA No. 6 In CA No. 7803/2001  
(With appln(s) for restoration and office report )

Date: 17/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Kartar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.C.Lamba, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Applications for restoration are allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.5 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7802 OF 2001

SAMMAT SINGH & ORS.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. NO.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7803 OF 2001

ORDER

Applications for restoration are allowed.

.....J.  
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.  
(J.M. PANCHAL)

New Delhi,  
July 17, 2009.